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East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/24 at
2:41:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

80,329  Last reported odometer reading

2012 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU9D76CKC62137
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/jRklJtqQo6sy4XauZt-nmSNppy7hQbTDGuEAsIslFAgGqHVTFLgrMZTiCUKwqaIKWjOryUN6UZws__VOhsNQwMzYKdqUrjrehegYvbENGc9PSumU_xT3lu4cWrOrOu3SHCiHLQM91WWdum61SzVQEfZKc1CS2GAgbfEOg8WWfmaVPG-bs6YJJOwnrlHnPo5eOPrcvgAtV_961rLADvLcPtpmeHT7Eu3kkfDcy76g-kuxKkJEY9oSUmMx4B-FeF9UCG8xsY1PMe7UbALEg0WcbpQeuj3kFrI86jUGZSuToOXaQgxgqK0veQ_ruwuf2ypCUC7X3rHZn6LXAmv13v90E_QM8DrobII6gYYdwZi36XA2Wz0kEkiywBe0puJLeBgnd2nM4_42XE3OXctgM44bYhpD.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,436 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/02/2012 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 1 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 6,436/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 71,999 80,329

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

04/17/2012 9 West Herr Chrysler Jeep
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-4400
westherr.com

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle offered for sale

04/28/2012 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

04/30/2012 Basil Ford
Buffalo, NY
716-893-1000
basilford.com

4.6 / 5.0
658 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/30/2012 20 Basil Ford
Buffalo, NY
716-893-1000
basilford.com

4.6 / 5.0
658 Verified Reviews

430 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/29/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/09/2012 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/15/2013 7,055 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

01/10/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC
THROTTLE BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/aiCIJ8Ne92iNy6lpn8TuQuTlpvXa69oPlDVLe78PyNQc8db88mr-UETQZB6h_5I1t88S0HfQXKrPZeK-Kf-8VtbOhLwbcC44MABOSPqaKEVnt4AgmUrIYO2oorw29Wl3DgYr6DqEqxkHoff_l0fWkJyr12JL87qEd9NSPhpltCYaT1ZsbwVLSGB1oQVNI5VXt_rXHkXvE8W6rWZ4e3ttaFwJ6CeTWDW8IJrHVMT_CapaZNS6ld48_erwyR9rSy4HQjQWzBG8_0XId0LdL4CxGScCAn-T3_rMY-nsHZ2lg24eXxHAhcyxD9eqFU7oFCbVn71yu6S1Rkxji_or8ubtZtw-KIRxzHTesO0dZbrtQPwVSIMFwgyDVcx_9_v0sm_irgad-M-hpg3A_2hdhxSD2Bh7x7a7L-8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/NHS-C-78RVMnRiK9eVpz_XBX4TQX4ImaZpqGIyyrPO1lwajdwZWCyamSXasnCg1x46a4LkLTXtLgbP6Jr54xOd3DYdI62qHbq3uLlJxYb5bQnZaDTwULhHmDr6eBjaf-cZWAmTROxzsgmeAzcbn0WHQAD6SlHlGqrgDvxvawHOMIFBQqFmdUzXauOgdEcpNyPwI_Ufn4PxR0d3v3OHEXmE8PSg-eFc0KmrSRd0dTN_P71r-7NVvxxNJrG7HiA4QXOpjH_IQGlOLZlHxW0kTqn1-e6XykfKy9XDT5VxabDBFGbz3_dBM4dOuK5uYR_mJAjs1kgfBLF5BeF9qm82NjzTkHvau4Ifiml3dW06EdJkibcG6Yvc6x-t3L5jLBQ9q65YhrQXuienOLBQ9PezBuHp335X7eEqI.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


more information

03/28/2014 13,881 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

07/16/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/03/2015 21,778 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/22/2016 29,528 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/14/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/27/2017 36,329 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/10/2018 45,551 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/16/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/09/2019 52,613 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/24/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/22/2020 59,113 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/07/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/27/2021 62,392 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/19/2022 67,381 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/03/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Creek, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/03/2023 71,880 New York Passed safety inspection
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Inspection Station Failed emissions inspection

07/03/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/05/2023 71,999 Hollywood Service Center
Rochester, NY
585-271-9045
hollywoodservicecenter.c
om/

5.0 / 5.0
67 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/05/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/14/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/15/2023 72,436 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.net/

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/22/2023 72,905 Ford of Northampton
Northampton, MA
413-584-2400
fordofnorthampton.com

4.7 / 5.0
379 Verified Reviews

1,010 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/12/2023 75,920 Ford of Northampton
Northampton, MA
413-584-2400
fordofnorthampton.com

4.7 / 5.0
379 Verified Reviews

1,010 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
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06/14/2024 80,329 Ford of Northampton
Northampton, MA
413-584-2400
fordofnorthampton.com

4.7 / 5.0
379 Verified Reviews

1,010 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/9/24 2:41:24 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 FORD ESCAPE
vehicle (VIN: 1FMCU9D76CKC62137), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/9/24 at 3:41 PM (EDT).

-
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-
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http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


